CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 18, 2019

Agenda Item: 4.7

Subject: Approval of San Francisco State University Student Internship Placement

Agreement, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background:</u> San Francisco State University provides para-professional training and degree programs in fields that include counseling and desires its students to obtain practical experience at agencies including community colleges like Chabot College. It is to the mutual benefit of the parties that students of the University use the clinical facilities of agencies for their clinical experience.

Chabot College Student Services Division has certificated counseling faculty who are interested and available in supervising and mentoring University Interns, to support the growth and professional development of University students pursuing Masters in Counseling degrees, and to provide additional supervised counseling services to Chabot College students. This Student Internship Placement Agreement empowers the counseling faculty to provide supervision and mentorship to University Student Interns, and establishes the partnership between San Francisco State University and Chabot College for this purpose.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed San Francisco State University Student Internship Placement Agreement with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	